City of New Prague Park Board Members:
Cortney Amundson, Mike Sticha, Chris Millard, Cory Magnuson, Mike Puncochar, and Maggie Bass
Council Representative: Amy Jirik Youth Representative: Marissa Kivi

AGENDA
City of New Prague Park Board
Regular Meeting
Tuesday, May 12th, 2015
6:30 PM

City of New Prague 1* Floor Conference Room
City Hall, 118 Central Avenue North, New Prague, Minnesota

1. Call Meeting to Order @ 5:30 PM — South Side of City Hall
2. Park Board Tour

a. Sliding Hill Skate Park

b. Heritage Park

¢. Northside Park

d. Memorial Park

3. Approve Previous Meeting Minutes
April 14, 2015 Regular Meeting

4. Review Financial Reports
5. Location of Map Kiosks
6. Pickleball at Northside Park
7. Miscellaneous
a. Update on Settlers Park Project

b. Visioning for Future Recreational Facility Needs — Update
c. Dog Waste Receptacles Letter

Cortney Amundson camundson@mndap.org

Mike Puncochar 952-215-6765 mpuncochar@black-dew.com
Mike Sticha michael.sticha@target.com
Chris Millard 758-5370 kassec53@gmail.com

Maggie Bass 612-282-5561 maggiebass57@gmail.com

Cory Magnuson 952-500-0469 corymagnuson@edinarealty.com
Marissa Kivi

Amy Jirik (Council Rep.) 758-4885 ajirik@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Ken Ondich — City Staff 758-4401 kondich@ci.new-prague.mn.us



